Form 4-683 (January 1963)

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

### FIELD NOTES

Mineral Survey number 4668	
4000	
State	•
Arizona	
Land District	

Of the Survey of the Mining Claim of (name and address of Claimant)
Magnum Mining Company
c/o Boyle, Bilby, Thompson & Shoenhair, Attorneys at Law,
9th Floor Valley National Bldg.
Tucson, Arizona 85701

Known as the (name of group, if any)

CONSISTING OF LOCATIONS NAMED AND	LOCATED AS FOLLOWS	
NAME OF LOCATION	DA	
	LOCATED	AMENDE
MAG-1	9/8/67	2/3/68
MAG-8	2/3/68	
MAG-9	2/3/68	
MAG 14	2/23/68	
FEB-1	2/22/68	

Mining district	Owens	3	County Mohave
Section s 19 & 30 24 & 25	Townshi 13 N	• 17/1/17	Meridian Survey under order dated Gila & Salt River January 22, 1968 and
Survey commenc Feb. 25, 1		Survey completed April 4, 1968	Name of Mineral Surveyor March 27, 1968  John H. Stitzer

3/-1

110)

This survey was made with a K & E, 6E optical reading theodolite No. 624161 reading directly to one minute of arc with interpolation to one tenth minute of arc, using a solar eyepiece with colored glass for making direct observations of the sun. The instrument was in good condition at the time of the survey and all adjustments were in good order.

February 22, 1968 at the lode line on line 1-2 of FEB-1 lode, in latitude 34°27'05" N. and longitude 113°46'34" W. I made a series of six altitude observations upon the sun at equal time intervals, three each with the telescope in the erect and inverted positions and reading the horizontal angle from Cor. No. 1 of the FEB-1 lode. From these observations I obtain a bearing of N. 89°24'00" E.

The lines were measured with a Lufkin steel tape, 300 ft. in length graduated every foot, there being an added foot graduated in tenths and hundredths of a foot.

A spring balance was used to maintain proper tension on the tape and all distances were compensated for temperature.

All lines of this survey were run by direct methods as all lines were accessible.

The magnetic declination in the area of the survey was a uniform value of  $14\frac{1}{2}^{\circ}$  E.

Survey No. 4668

## FEB-1 LODE

At Cor. No. 1 of the FEB-1 lode, identical with Cor. No. 1 MAG-1 lode of this survey.

Set an iron post, 18 ins. long, 1½ ins. diam., in a concrete base, with lead cap mkd. COR 1-FEB 1-COR 1-MAG 1-MS 4668; from which

FEET		
	ficial record.	
. 13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.1	Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 2535 Bellmont lode bears N. 25°45'25" W., 668.53 ft. dist.	
* de ce - de la della - della	Cor. No. 3 Sur. No. 641 Peabody lode bears N. 36°47'40" W., 746.64 ft. dist.	
71-17-2	Cor. No. 4 Sur. No. 2526 Grey Eagle lode bears N. 13°16'08" W., 579.90 ft. dist.	
000211461 j. v	Thence S. 89°24'00" W.	
	Intersect line 4-1 Sur. No. 2526 Grey	
- 1 v. - 1 v.	Eagle lode at a point from which Cor. No. 4 bears N. 12°03'46" W., 577.30 ft. dist.	
270.37	Intersect line 2-3 Sur. No. 641 Peabody lode at a point from which Cor. No. 3 bears N. 16°24'12" W., 626.22 ft. dist.	
303.40	Lode line; discovery point bears N. 31°36'00" W., 1489.15 ft. dist.	
	Set an iron post, 18 ins. long, 1½ ins. diam., in a concrete base, with lead cap mkd. NCE-MAG 1-SCE-FEB 1-MS 4668.	
477.88	Intersect line 4-1 Sur. No. 2536 Damfino lode at a point from which Cor. No. 4	
ce, cer	bears N. 10°48'56" W., 124.13 ft. dist.	
	Cor. No. 2, identical with Cor. No. 2 of the MAG-1 lode of this survey.	
	Set an iron post, 18 ins. long, 1½ ins. diam., in a concrete base, with lead cap mkd. COR 2-FEB 1-COR 2-MAG 1-MS 4668; from which	
	Cor. No. 5 Sur. No. 641 Peabody lode bears N. 36°53'48" W., 735.40 ft. dist.	

FEET	
• * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Cor. No. 4 Sur. No. 2536 Damfino lode bears N. 40°35'20" E., 162.33 ft. dist.
	Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 2527 Black Prince lode bears S. 41°55'08" W.,
	290.51 ft. dist.
	Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 2527 Black Prince lode bears N. 17°55'52" E.,
sta flar	322.84 ft. dist.
	An old bolt at N.E. cor. of old
=	concrete mill foundation bears N. 64° W., 119.10 ft. dist., mkd. RP-4668-COR 2-M & F.
	el .es. Al leon most as ses
alling.	A steel gusset plate at the N.W. cor. of the timbered collar of the
. 1	Signal shaft, bears S. 15° W., 95.28 ft. dist., mkd. RP-CORS 2-
	M & F - 4668.
100	Thence N. 31°36'00" W.
72 7/	Intersect line 1 2 Com No. 0507 Pl. 1
12.14	Intersect line 1-2 Sur. No. 2527 Black Prince lode at a point from which
,	Cor. No. 2 bears N. 29°17' E., 281.13 ft. Dist.
650.50	Intersect line 2-3 Sur. No. 2527 Black Prince lode at a point from which Cor.
, ~~	No. 2 bears S. 60°43' E., 504.75 ft. dist.
692.97	
6. 0	lode at a point from which Cor. No. 3 bears N. 88°27'42" E., 522.86 ft.
	dist., and Cor. No. 4 Sur. No. 2535
9	Bellmont lode on line 3-5 Peabody lode bears N. 88°27'42" E., 79.82 ft.
	dist.
1499.15	Cor. No. 3
	Set an iron post 18 ins. long, 12 ins. diam., in a concrete base, with lead cap mkd. COR 3-FEB 1-MS 4668; from which
	Cor. No. 4 Sur. No. 2535 Bellmont lode bears S. 36°16'04" E., 848.98 ft. dist.
3)	

41			
6	FEET		4
	c •	Thence N. 89°24'00" E.	
	303.40	Lode 'line; 'discovery point bears S. 31°36'00" E., 10.00 ft. dist.	
ę •		Set an iron post 18 ins. long, 1½ ins. diam., in a concrete base, with lead cap mkd. NCE-FEB 1-MS 4668.	
	345.74	Intersect line 3-4 Sur. No. 2535 Bell-mont lode at a point from which Cor. No. 4 bears S. 12°48'48" E., 705.70 ft. dist.	7
	606.80	Cor. No. 4.	
		Set an iron post 18 ins. long, 1½ ins. diam., in a concrete base, with lead cap mkd. COR 4-FEB 1-MS 4668;	
	- 20	Thence 9. 31°36'00" E.	
	794.70	Intersect line 4-1 Sur. No. 2535 Bell- mont lode at a point from which Cor. No. 4 bears S. 88°27'42" W., 521.14	
		ft. dist., and Cor. No. 3 Sur. No. 641 Peabody lode on line 4-1 Bellmont lode bears S. 88°27'42" W., 78.10 ft. dist.	
ø -	1275.09	Intersect line 3-4 Sur. No. 2536 Damfino lode at a point from which Cor. No. 4 bears S. 79°05'50" W., 390.80 ft. dist.	
T. C.	1462.63	Intersect line 4-1 Sur. No. 2526 Grey Eagle lode at a point from which Cor. No. 4 bears N. 12°03'46" W., 545.36 ft. dist.	
7	1499.15	Cor. No. 1 and place of beginning.	
		MAG-1 LODE	
•	c .	Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the MAG-1 lode, identical with Cor. No. 1 of the FEB-1 lode of this survey.	
		Thence S. 89°24'00" W.	
	12.46	Intersect line 4-1 Sur. No. 2526 Grey Eagle lode at a point from which Cor. No. 1 bears S. 12°03'46" E., 925.24 ft. dist.	

	FEET	
	270.37	Intersect line 2-3 Sur. No. 641 Peabody lode at a point from which Cor. No. 2 bears S. 16°24'12" E., 873.29 ft.
	X	dist.
9	303.40	Lode line, discovery point bears S. 19°35'54" E., 1309.77 ft. dist.
6	477.88	Intersect line 4-1 Sur. No. 2536 Damfino lode at a point from which Cor. No. 1 bears S. 10°48'56" E., 1341.01 ft. dist.
	606.80	Cor. No. 2, identical with Cor. No. 2 FEB-1 lode of this survey.
a	¢	Thence S. 19°35'54" E.
	830.96	Intersect line 4-1 Sur. No. 2536 Damfino lode at a point from which Cor. No. 1 bears S. 10°48'56" E., 542.65 ft. dist.
	890.28	Intersect line 6-2 Sur. No. 641 Peabody lode, identical with line 6-2 Sur. No. 659 Alta lode at a point from which Cor. No. 2, Sur. No. 641 Peabody lode, identical with Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 659 Alta lode bears No. 89°05'48" E., 284.44 ft. dist.
	1379.99	Intersect line 1-2 Sur. No. 2536 Damfino lode, identical with line 3-4 Sur. No. 2534 Atlanta lode at a point from which Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 2536 Damfino lode identical with Cor. No. 3 Sur. No. 2534 Atlanta lode bears No. 79°08'13" E., 516.73 ft. dist.
•	1499.77	Cor. No. 3.
	<b>∞</b> •	This corner falls on a nearly vertical rock surface where a permanent corner could not be established; from this point Cor. No. 4 Sur. No. 2534, Atlanta lode identical with Cor. No. 1
?	9	ta lode, identical with Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 2536 Damfino lode bears No. 51°36'36" W., 156.29 ft. dist., and Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 641 Peabody lode, identical with Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 659 Alta lode bears N. 7°52'05" E., 584.16 ft. dist.
	-	
	1	

	FEET		
		Thence N. 89°24'00" E.	6
	<sup>1</sup> 5.68 <sup>2</sup>	Witness Cor. to Cor. No. 3	
	n 1	Set an iron post 18 ins. long, 1½ ins. diam., in a concrete base, with lead cap mkd. WC-COR 3-MAG 1-MS 4668.	
a	121.29	Intersect line 2-3 Sur. No. 659 Alta lode at a point from which Cor. No. 2 bears N. 4°05'35" W., 578.87 ft. dist.	:
	303.40	Lode line; discovery point bears N. 19°35'54" W., 190.00 ft. dist.	
-	2	Set an iron post, 18 ins. long, 1½ ins. diam., in a concrete base, with lead cap mkd. SCE-MAG 1-MS 4668.	
: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	506.11	Intersect line 4-1 MAG 14 lode of this survey.	
	506.61	Intersect line 2-3 Sur. No. 2534 Atlanta lode at a point from which Cor. No. 3 identical with Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 2536 Damfino lode bears N. 10°51'14" W., 208.66 ft. dist.	
	606.80	Cor. No. 4	
24		Set an iron post, 18 ins. long, 1½ ins. diam., in a concrete base with lead cap mkd. COR 4-MAG 1-MS 4668; from which	
	0 9	Cor. No. 3 Sur. No. 2534 Atlanta lode, identical with Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 2536 Damfino lode, bears N. 34°22'40" W., 247.02 ft. dist.	*
		Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 2526 Grey Eagle lode bears N. 32°23'03" W., 601.49 ft. dist.	
~		Cor. No. 4 MAG-14 lode of this survey bears N. 24°52'39" W., 405.27 ft. dist.	
		Thence N. 19°35'54" W.	
c 8	391.37	Intersect line 3-4 of MAG-14 lode of this survey.	
, ·			

	BE BE	
	БЕЕТ .569 <b></b> 00 .	Intersect line 1-2.of Sur. No. 2526 Grey
*	· · · · · · ·	Eagle lode from which Cor. No. 1 bears .S. 77°55'21" W., 134.27 ft. dist.
	642.27	Intersect line 2-3 of Sur. No. 2536 Dam- fino lode at a point from which Cor.
•		No. 2 bears S. 10°43'13" E., 408.31 ft. dist.
	1499.77	Cor. No. 1 and place of beginning.
		. MAG-14 LODE
		At Cor. No. 1 of the MAG-14 lode, on line 3-4 of the MAG-9 lode of this survey.
9		.Set an iron post, 18 ins. long, 1½ ins. diam. in a concrete base, with lead cap mkd. COR 1-MAG 14-MS 4668; from which
		The cor. of secs 19, 24, 25 and 30 bears N. 17°34'43" E., 85.10 ft. dist.; previously described.
•	3 - E	Cor. No. 4 Sur. No. 2533 Beaver lode bears N. 23°53'25" W., 472.35 ft. dist.
		Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 2534 Atlanta lode bears S. 11°16'59" E., 358.25 ft. dist.
		Thence N. 88°30'00" E.
r.	2.72	<pre>Intersect line 2-3 Sur. No. 2534 Atlanta lode at a point from which Cor. No. 3 bears N. 10°51'14" W., 1150.19 ft. dist.</pre>
9 m m	111.77	Cor. No. 4 MAG-9 lode of this survey.
	258.02	Intersect line 3-4 Sur. No. 2533 Beaver lode at a point from which Cor. No. 4 bears N. 46°34'44" W., 618.50 ft. dist.
¢	302.50	Lode line; discovery point bears N. 10°43'13" W., 10.00 ft. dist.
		Set an iron post 18 ins. long, 1½ ins. diam., in a concrete base, with lead cap mkd. SCE-MAG 14-MS 4668.
	15.00	

	FEET		
	605.00	Gor. No. 2.	
**		Set an iron post, 18 ins. long, 1½ ins. diam., in a concrete base, with lead cap mkd. COR 2-MAG 14-MS 4668.	
o	л (Р	No local bearing objects available.	
		Thence N. 10°43'13" W.	
	1316.45	Cor. No. 3	
		Set an iron post, 18 ins. long, 1½ ins. diam., in a concrete base, with lead cap mkd. COR 3-MAG 14-MS 4668; from which	
. 23		Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 2526 Grey Eagle bears N. 34°09'14" W., 302.11 ft. dist.	
		Thence S. 88°30'00" W.	
•	302.50	Lode line; discovery point bears . S. 10°43'13" E., 1306.45 ft. dist.	
	*	Set an iron post, 18 ins. long, 1½ ins. diam., in a concrete base, with lead cap mkd. NCE-MAG 14-MS 4668.	
	565.77	Intersect line 4-1 MAG-1 lode of this survey.	
	605.00	Cor. No. 4, on line 2-3, Sur. No. 2536 Damfino lode.	
l U.	die emes	Set an iron post, 18 ins. long, 1½ ins. diam., in a concrete base, with lead cap mkd. COR 4-MAG 14-MS 4668; from	
	• •	which is the same of the same	
- 1	y rin a.	Cor. No. 1, Sur. No. 2526 Grey Eagle lode bears N. 47.14.02. W., 206.59 ft. dist.	
978		Thence S. 10°43'13" E.	
• 55	166.70	Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 2536 Damfino lode, identical with Cor. No. 3 Sur. No. 2534 Atlanta lode.	
*	.500.28		

FEET	
375.27	Intersect line 3-4 MAG-1 lode of this survey.
1005.42	Intersect line 3-4 Sur. No. 2533 Beaver clode at a point from which Cor. No. 4 bears N. 46°34'44" W., 183.72 ft.
	dist. 2-1 end dozarezha wa. 2014
.1316.45	Cor. No. 1 and place of beginning.
and bore	MAG-9 LODE
	At Cor. No. 1 of MAG-9 lode; identical with Cor. No. 1 of MAG-8 lode of this
anoc-	Set an iron post, 18 ins. long, 1½ ins. diam., in a concrete base, with lead cap mkd. COR 1-MAG 9-COR 1-MAG 8-MS 4668; from which
1373	The cor. of secs. 19, 24, 25, and 30 bears N. 12°10'49" W., 1578.10 ft. dist.
add/ cc	'Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 2533 Beaver lode bears N. 16°33'03" E.,
	Thence S: 88°30'00" W.
to for each	Lode line; discovery point bears N. 9°34'17" W., 20.00 ft. dist.
10 -2 1	Set an iron post, 18 ins. long, 12 ins. diam., in a concrete base, with lead cap mkd. SCE-MAG 9-NCE-MAG 8-MS 4668.
30 1 3	Center of road, bears N. 5° E., and S. 5° W.
1 '	Cor. No. 2, identical with Cor. No. 2 MAG-8 lode of this survey, Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 657 Senator lode and Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 2532 Otsego lode.
	Found a wooden post, 4x4 ins. in size, 4 ft. long, with bottom portion badly decomposed, plainly
	mkd. as described in the official record. I removed the post and set an iron post, 18 ins. long, 1½ ins. diam:, in a concrete base,
	with lead cap mkd. COR 2-MAG 9- COR 2-MAG 8-MS 4668-COR 2-SEN-MS 657-COR 1-OTSEGO-MS 2532.

		Survey No. 4668	
	FEET		10
	ulu la ph	Thence N. 9°34'17" W.	
70%	1046.34	Intersect line 1-2 Sur. No. 2534 Atlanta lode at a point from which Cor. No. 2 bears N. 79°07'29" E., 499.17 ft. dist.	,
	1368.26	Intersect line i-2 of Sur. No. 2533  Beaver lode at a point from which Cor.  No. 1 bears N. 46°34'44" W., 179.81  ft. dist.	
	1485.04	Cor. No. 3, identical with Cor. No. 3 Sur. No. 657 Senator lode and Cor. No. 3 Sur. No. 659 Alta lode.	
.50	Loim, Lower	Found a wooden post, 4x4 ins. in size, 4 ft. long, badly decomposed. The original post was left in place and alongside the post set an iron post 18 ins. long, 1½ ins. diam., in concrete base, with lead cap mkd. COR 3-MAG 9-MS 4668-COR 3-ALTA-MS 659-COR 3-SEN-MS 657; from which	
01.	Berran	Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 2533 Beaver lode bears N. 85°39'32" W., 111.50 ft. dist.  Cor. No. 1, Sur. No. 2534 Atlanta lode bears S. 3°18'31" W., 452.38 ft. dist.	
bro	ene,	U.S. Coast and Geodedic Survey tri- angulation station McCracken, a brass cap, 3½ ins. diam., set flush with surface of rock out-	
2 .	Corn. So	crop, bears S. 32°19'09" E., 30.96 ft. dist.  Thence N. 88°30'00" E.	
- Tinj	302.50	Lode line; discovery point bears S. 9°34'17" E., 1465.04 ft. dist.  Set an iron post, 18 ins. long, 1½ ins.	
	493:23	cap mkd. NCE-MAG 9-MS 4668.	
	473.23	Cor. No. 1 MAG-14 lode of this survey.	

	FEET	
6	495.95	Intersect line 2-3 Sur. No. 2534 Atlanta lode at a point from which Cor. No. 2
		bears S. 10°51'14" E., 357.80 ft. dist.
	605.00	Cor. No. 4, on line 1-2 of the MAG-14
		lode of this survey.
	. 100	Set an iron post, 18 ins. long, 1½ ins. diam., in a concrete base, with lead cap mkd. COR 4-MAG 9-MS 4668; from
	d =	which constants and the which constants and the which constants are the constants and the constants are the constants and the constants are the constant are the constants are the constants are the constants are the constant ar
ς	F H4	Cor. No. 4 Sur. No. 2533 Beaver lode bears N. 35°14'20" W., 525.20 ft. dist.
	3 235 3	The cor. of secs. 19, 24, 25 and 30 bears N. 47°43'46" W., 116.26 ft. dist.
		Log Cor. No. 2, Sur. No. 2534 Atlanta
	· 12: 13 . 1	lode bears S. 6°42'14" W., 356.70
		Thence S. 9°34'17" E.
Ö,	osta di .	/ . reC Tri appr galages
1	826.52	Intersect line 1-2 Sur. No. 2533 Beaver lode at a point from which Cor. No. 2 bears S. 46°34'44" E., 325.03 ft. dist.
	1485.04	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.
		MAG-8° LODE
	mel.	Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the MAG-8 lode identical with Cor. No. 1 MAG-9 lode of this survey.
	<i>a</i>	Thence S. 88°30'00" W:
• 3.	302.50	Lode line; discovery point bears S. 34°53'50" E., 20.00 ft. dist.
	318.	Center of road, bears N. 5° E., and
		S.59 W. galaked On
	605.00	Cor. No. 2, identical with Cor. No. 2 of the MAG-9 lode of this survey, Cor.
	THE ARTEST R	No. 2 Sur. No. 657 Senator lode and Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 2532 Otsego lode.
	vertical.	Thence S. 34°53'50" E.
	528.	Center of road, bears N. 15° E., and S. 15° W.
	]	

Survey No. 4668				
	922.	Center of road, bears approx. westerly and easterly.	1	
5 5*	1185.	Center of road, bears S. 45° E., and N. 45° W.		
•	1490.21	Cor. No. 3, identical with Cor. No. 4 Sur. No. 2532 Otsego lode and Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 2531 Brooks lode.		
٥		Found a wooden post, 4x4 ins. in size, 4 ft. long, badly decomposed. I removed the post and set an iron post, 18 ins. long, 1½ ins. diam., in a concrete base, with lead cap mkd. COR 3-MAG 8-MS 4668 - COR 1-BR-MS 2531-COR 4-OTS-MS 2532; from which		
0.		Magnum mining company triang. station No. 904, a steel pin, 2 ins. above the ground, ½ ins. diam., bears S. 13°10' E., 282.84 ft. dist.		
	-2.2	Bearing rock for Cor. No. 4 Otsego lode bears S. 18° W., 15.10 ft. dist., mkd. B + R - COR 4-0-2532.		
	13.	Center of road, bears S. 20° E., N. 20°W.		
	302.50	Lode line, discovery point bears N. 34°53'50" W., 1470.21 ft. dist.		
SAE.	8 1 - 2 1-0 - 1	Set an iron post, 18 ins. long, 1½ ins. diam, in a concrete base with lead cap mkd. SCE-MAG-8-MS 4668.		
	605.00	Cor. No. 4.		
		Set an iron post, 18 ins. long, 1½ ins. diam., in a concrete base, with lead cap mkd. COR 4-MAG-8-MS 4668.		
	p. h	No bearing objects available.		
	Sage Control	Thence N. 34°53'50" W.		
	8.	Center of road bears easterly and wester-		
	1490.21	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.		
	Elming.	er. eml. are and so		

FEET		1.0
_	AREAS	13.
a 131	Acres	
	Total area, FEB-1 lode 17.901	
	Area in conflict with	- 3
nas a 4 a s	Sur. No. 2526 Grey Eagle lode 0.004	
	Sur. No. 641 Peabody lode 5.926	
	Sur. No. 2536 Damfino lode 1.610 Sur. No. 2536 Damfino lode,	
• • • •	exclusive of its conflict	
	with Sur. No. 641	
	Peabody lode 0.971	
=	Sur. No. 2536 Damfino lode, exclusive of its conflict	
	with Sur. No. 2526	
	Grey Eagle lode 1.606 Sur. No. 2527 Black Prince lode. 1.629	
	Sur. No. 2527 Black Prince lode, exclusive of its conflict	
9 9 4 4	with Sur. No. 641	
	Peabody lode 0.000	
0 0 0	Sur. No. 2535 Bellmont.lode 6.181	
	and a restriction of the latest termination of the same of the sam	
b) 201	Total area, MAG-1 lode 19.754	
	Area in conflict with	
	Sur. No. 2526 Grey Eagle lode . 1.552	
* + -	Sur. No. 641 Peabody lode 5.998 Sur. No. 2536 Damfino lode 15.995	
	Sur. No. 2536 Damfino lode,	
	exclusive of its conflict	
	with Sur. No. 2526	
	Grey Eagle lode 14.452 Sur. No. 2536 Damfino lode,	
	exclusive of its conflict	4.5
	with Sur. No. 641	
	Peabody lode 11.159	
	Sur. No. 2536 Damfino lode,	
4-1	exclusive of its conflict with Sur. No. 659	
	Alta lode	
y Hilliam	Sur. No. 659 Alta lode 2.689	
1 Carlot 14	Sur. No. 2534 Atlanta lode 1.896	
88.8	Sur. No. 2534 Atlanta lode, exclusive of its conflict	
	with Sur. No. 659	
	Alta lode 1.491	
-		
	Lutt Properties Control of the Contr	
a T		

FEET		14
	Acres	
• • • •	MAG-14 lode of this survey 0.595 MAG-14 lode of this survey, exclusive of its conflict	
	with Sur. No. 2534 Atlanta lode 0.593	
1 1000		
	Total area, MAG-14 lode 18.048  Area in conflict with	
	Sur. No. 2534 Atlanta lode 0.035 Sur. No. 2533 Beaver lode 0.917 Sur. No. 2533 Beaver lode,	
	exclusive of its conflict with Sur. No. 2534	
, , ,	····Atlanta lode 0.900	
	Total area, MAG-9 lode 20.421 Area in conflict with	
6 091B	Sur. No. 2534 Atlanta lode 4.523 Sur. No. 2533 Beaver lode 6.486 Sur. No. 2533 Beaver lode,	
0 000	exclusive of its conflict with Sur. No. 2534 Atlanta lode	
	Total area MAG 0 had	
	Total area, MAG-8 lode 17.280	
	· LOCATION	
	0 1 2 0 2 4 4	
• • • • •	This survey is located in the SWZ SWZ sec. 19 and the WZ NWZ, NWZSWZ sec. 30, T. 13 N., R. 14 W., and in the EZ NEZ sec. 25, SEZ, SZNEZ sec. 24, T. 13 N., R. 15 W., Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona.	
• 6 9 9 0	The survey of the FEB-1, MAG-1,	
	MAG-14, MAG-9 and MAG-8 lodes are identic with the respective locations or amended location as marked on the ground.	al
2	EXPENDITURES	
	The improvements and the value of the labor and improvements made upon or for the benefit of each of the lode locations embraced in said mining claim by the claimant or its grantors are as follows:	:
		1

67	FEET		15
	No1	The discovery point of the FEB-1 lode is on the lode line 10 ft. from a point	15.
3		on line 3-4, 303.40 ft. from Cor. 3. Value, None	
	No. 2	The discovery cut of the FEB-1 lode, a bulldozer cut in a side hill the face	
ş	, n	of which bears N. 43°20' W., 852 ft. dist. from Cor. No. 1 FEB-1 lode; 30 ft. long bearing S. 45° E., with	
à	2 2	10 ft. face on SW bank.  Value, \$75.	
	No. 1	The discovery point of the MAG-1 lode is on the lode line 190 ft. from a point	
		on line 3-4, 303.40 ft. from Cor. 3. Value, None	
	No. 2	The discovery cut of the MAG-1 lode, a cut in the bank of an excavated area,	
		bears N. 28°50' W., 710 ft. dist. from Cor. No. 4 MAG-1 lode; 6 ft. wide, 10 ft. face; running N. 45° W., 6 ft.	
		to face. Value, \$100.	
	No. 1	The discovery point of the MAG-14 lode is on the lode line 10 ft. from a point on line 1-2, 302.50 ft. from Cor. 1.	
		Value, None	
	. No. 2	The discovery cut of the MAG-14 lode, a bulldozer cut in a side hill, the face of which bears N. 72°45' E., 215 ft.	
c	9	dist. from Cor. No. 1 MAG-14 lode; 30 ft. long bearing N. 30° E., with 10 ft. face on the NW. bank.	
	, , , ,	Value, \$75.	
	No. 1	The discovery point of the MAG-9 lode is on the lode line 20 ft. from a point on line 1-2, 302.50 ft. from Cor. 1.  Value, None	
	No. 2	The discovery cut of the MAG-9 lode, a bulldozer cut in a side hill, the face	
		of which bears N. 82° W., 282 ft. dist. from Cor. No. 1 MAG-9 lode; 30 ft. long bears N. 30° W., with 10 ft. face on the NE. bank.	
		Value, \$75.	

	FEET		16.
	No1	The discovery point of the MAG-8 lode is on the lode line 20 ft. from a point on line 1-2, 302.50 ft. from Cor. 1.  Value, None	200
0	No. 2-	The discovery cut of the MAG-8 lode, a bulldozer cut in a side hill, the face of which bears S. 49°15' E., 375 ft. dist. from Cor. No. 2 MAG-8 lode; 30 ft. long bears N. 50° W., with 10 ft face on SW. bank.  Value, \$75.	•
	-0.1	An interest in a common improvement described as follows:	1
		A surface drilling program to explore the unmined portion of a mineralized vein on these claims. Drilling completed at the time of survey is as follows:	=
	C	A drill hole, number 4170-1, 2 ins. diam. inclined S. 70° W. and 50° from the horizontal and 60 ft. deep, bears N. 42°39' E., 56.7 ft. dist. from Cor. 3 of MAG-1 lode.  Value, \$228.	,
(		A drill hole, number 4170-2, 2 ins. diam., vertical and 80 ft. deep, bears N. 40°40' E., 58.9 ft. dist. from Cor. 3 of MAG-1 lode.  Value, \$304.	
	· · · ·	A Drill hole, number 4220-1, 2 ins. diam., inclined S. 70° W. and 50° from the horizontal and 60 ft. deep, bears N. 16°35' E., 103.0 ft. dist. from Cor. 3 of MAG-1 lode.  Value, \$228.	
		A drill hole, number 4220-2, 2 ins. diam., vertical and 75 ft. deep, bears N. 19°02' E., 105.4 ft. dist. from Cor. 3 of MAG-1 lode.  Value, \$285.	8.5 9
		A drill hole, number 4260-1, 2 ins. diam., vertical and 100 ft. deep, bears N. 19°53! E., 168.7 ft. dist. from Cor. 3 of MAG-1 lode.  Value, \$380.	

FEET

A drill hole, number 4260-2, 2 ins. diam., inclined S. 70° W. and 50° from the horizontal and 22 ft. deep. . bears, N. 39°29' E., 156.0 ft. dist. from Cor. 3 of MAG-1 lode.

Value, \$83.60

- A drill hole, number 4310-1, 2 ins. diam., vertical and 120 ft. deep, bears N. 12°20' E., 212.6 ft. dist. from Cor. 3 of MAG-1 lode. Value, \$456.
- A drill hole, number 4360-1, 2 ins. diam., vertical and 140 ft. deep, bears N. 7°46' E., 262.1 ft. dist. from Cor. 3 of MAG-1 lode. Value, \$532.
- A drill hole, number 4360-2, 2 ins. diam., inclined S. 70° W. and 70° from the horizontal and 105 ft. deep, bears N. 7°21' E., 260.8 ft. dist. from Cor. 3 of MAG-1 lode.

Value, \$399.

- A drill hole, number 4400-1, 2 ins. diam., vertical and 155 ft. deep, bears N. 5°26' E., 310.1 ft. dist. from Cor. 3 of MAG-1 lode. Value, \$589.
- A drill hole, number 4400-2, 2 ins. diam., inclined S. 70° W. and 70° from the horizontal and 80 ft. deep, bears N. 1°47' E., 300.8 ft. dist. from Cor. 3 of MAG-1 lode. Value, \$304.
- A drill hole, number 4450-2, 2 ins. diam., inclined S. 70° W. and 80° from the horizontal and 140 ft. deep, bears N. 7°36' E., 337.6 ft. dist. from Cor. 3 of MAG-1 lode. Value, \$532.
- A drill hole, number 4450-1, 2 ins. diam., inclined S. 70° W. and 70° from the horizontal and 83 ft. deep, bears N. 1°22' E., 353.8 ft. dist. from Cor. 3 of MAG-1 lode. Value, \$315.40

STATE OF

FEET

- A drill hole, number 4500-1, 2 ins. diam., inclined S. 70° W. and 65° from the horizontal and 83 ft. deep, bears N. 0°14' E., 402.7 ft. dist. from Cor. 3 of MAG-1 lode. Value, \$315.40
- A drill hole, number 4500-2, 2 ins. diam., inclined S. 70° W. and 60° from the horizontal and 100 ft. deep, bears N. 0°22' E., 402.7 ft. dist. from Cor. 3 of MAG-1 lode.

Value, \$380.

A drill hole, number 4500-3, 2 ins. · diam., inclined S. 70° W. and 80° from the horizontal and 120 ft. deep, bears N. 7°47' E., 388.3 ft. dist. from Cor. 3 of MAG-1 lode.

Value, \$456.

A drill hole, number 4550-1, 2 ins.  $\cdot$  diam., inclined S. 70° W. and 70° from the horizontal and 88 ft. deep, bears N. 8°11' E., 440.2 ft. dist. from Cor. 3 of MAG-1 lode.

Value, \$334.40

A drill hole, number 4600-1, 2 ins. diam., inclined S. 70° W. and 60° from the horizontal and 130 ft. deep, bears N. 9°24' E., 487.2 ft. dist. from Cor. 3: of MAG-1 lode.

.....

Value, \$494.

A drill hole, number 4650-1, 2 ins. diam., inclined S. 70° W. and 60° from the horizontal and 64 ft. deep, bears N. 17°16' E., 527.5 ft. dist. from Cor. 3 of MAG-1 lode.

Value, \$243.20

A drill hole, number 4690-1, 2 ins. diam., inclined S. 70° W. and 70° from the horizontal and 190 ft. deep, bears S. 25°00' E., 923.8 ft. dist. from Cor. 2 of MAG-1 lode.

Value, \$722.

A. drill hole, number 4690-2, 2 ins. diam., inclined S. 70° W. and 35° from the horizontal and 62 ft. deep, bears S. 21°32' E., 924.8 ft. dist. from Cor. 2 of MAG-1 lode.

Value, \$235.60

FEET

A drill hole, number 4740-1, 2 ins. diam., inclined S. 70° W. and 70° from the horizontal and 127 ft. deep, bears S. 25°41' E., 873.5 ft. dist. from Cor. 2 of MAG-1 lode.

Value, \$482.60

A drill hole, number 4740-2, 2 ins. diam., inclined S. 70° W. and 40° from the horizontal and 80 ft. deep, bears S. 22°06' E., 870.2 ft. dist. from Cor. 2 of MAG-1 lode.

Value, \$304.

A drill hole, number 4830-1, 2 ins. diam., inclined S. 70° W. and 65° from the horizontal and 94 ft. deep, bears S. 22°43' E., 770.0 ft. dist. from Cor. 2 of MAG-1 lode.

Value, \$357.20

A drill hole, number 4880-1, 2 ins. diam., vertical and 138 ft. deep, bears S. 21°56' E., 716.0 ft. dist. from Cor. 2 of MAG-1. lode.

2316

Value, \$524.40

A drill hole, number 4880-2, 2 ins. diam., inclined S. 70° W. and 50° from the horizontal and 47 ft. deep, bears S. 20°06' E., 716.9 ft. dist. from Cor. 2 of MAG-1 lode.

Value, \$178.60

A drill hole, number 4930-1, 2 ins. diam., inclined S. 70°. W. and 45° from the horizontal and 30 ft. deep, bears S. 19°52' E., 663.7 ft. dist. from Cor. 2 of MAG-1 lode.

Value, \$114.

Value of combined surface drilling \$9,777.40

Value of one fifth (1/5) interest \$1,955.48

Five Hundred Dollars or over has been expended in these improvements in such a manner as tends to the development of each lode of the survey subsequent to its location and to the time since which common ownership and contiguity have prevailed; therefore, an undivided one fifth (1/5) interest in its value is hereby credited to each of said lodes.

20

No portion of or interest in this improvement has been credited herefore as patent expenditure to any lode claim.

### OTHER IMPROVEMENTS

A complex system of underground drifts adits and stopes runs along the main vein of the old McCracken mine. MAG-1 and MAG-9 lodes partly overlay these workings.

#### OTHER CORNER DESCRIPTIONS AND SUPPLEMENTAL DATA

. Sur. No. 641 Peabody Lode: Cor. No. 2 is an old post set in a mound of stones from which mouth of tunnel bears S. 30° W., 97 ft. dist. Cor. No. 3 is an old post, badly decomposed, set in a mound of stones from which a bearing rock bears S. 4° E., 31.85 ft. dist.; Cor. No. 5 is an old post set in a mound of stones from which a bearing rock bears No. 52° W., 64.7 ft. dist.; Cor. No. 6 is a mound of stones from which the post has been removed, from which bearing rock bears N. 53° E., 31.85 ft. dist.; Cor. No. 1 and its bearing rock have been destroyed. Cor. No. 4 has been destroyed and no bearing rock could be found. Line 6-2 was found to be N. 89°05'48" E., 588.54 ft., instead of S. 74°24' E., 600 ft. as approved; line 2-3 was found to be N. 16°24'12" W. 1499.51 ft. instead of N. 31°42" W., 1500 ft. as approved; line 3-5 was found to be S. 88°27'42" W., 601.30 ft. instead of N. 74°24' W., 600 ft. as approved; line 5-6 was found to be S. 16°56'27" E.,1496.55 ft. instead of S. 31°42' E., 1500 ft. as approved. From the midpoint of line 6-2 U.S.M.M. No. 1 bears S. 14°47'32" E., 1583.78 ft. instead of S. 26°50' E., 1678 ft. as approved. From the midpoint of line 6-2 the cor. of secs. 19, 24, 25 and 30, bears S. 33°06'44" E., 1686.17 ft. dist.

Sur. No. 659 Alta lode: Cor. No. 3 is an old post, badly decomposed, in a mound of stones from which a bearing rock bears

N. 84° E., 7.7 ft. dist.; Cor. No. 5 is an old post badly decomposed in a mound of stones from which a bearing rock bears S. 70° E., 37 ft. dist.; S.E. Cor. of 2 room stone building bears N. 75° W. 184½ ft. dist.; Cors. Nos. 1, 2 and 6 are identical with Cors. No. 1, 2 and 6 of Sur. No. 641. Peabody Lode, described above. Cor. No. 4 has been destroyed. .Line 6-2 is identical with line 6-2 of Sur. No. 641 Peabody Lode, described above; line 2-3 was found to be S. 4:05:35".E., 1514.89 ft., instead of S. 18°12' E., 1500 ft. as approved; line 3-5. was found to be S. 88°48'28" W. 601.31 ft., instead of N. 74°24' W., 600 ft. as approved; line 5-6 was found to be N. 3°36'20" W., 1517.26 instead of N. 18°12' W., 1500 ft., as approved. From the midpoint of line 6-2 U.S.M.M. No. 1 bears S. 14°47'32" E., 1583.78 ft. instead of S. 26°40' E., 1708 ft. From the midpoint of line 6-2 the cor. of secs. 19, 24, 25 and 30 bears

S. 33°06'44" E., 1686.17 ft. dist...

Sur. No. 657 Senator Lode: Cor. No. 2 is an old 4" x 4" post, properly marked, in a mound of stone from which a bearing rock bears S. 21° W., 20.6 ft. dist.; Cor. No. 6 is an old 4" x 4" post properly marked, in a mound of stones from which a bearing rock bears S. 4° W., 28.4 ft. dist., another bearing rock bears S. 74° E., 6.7 ft. dist.; .Cor. .No. 1 has been destroyed; Cors. Nos. 3, 4 and 5 are identical with Cors. Nos. .3, 4 and 5 of Sur. No. 659 Alta lode described above. Line 6-2 was found to be N. 88°29'47" E., 600.62 ft. instead of S. 74°24'.E., 600 ft. as approved. Line 2-3 was found to be N. .9°34'17" W., 1485.04 ft. dist. instead of N. 23°54' W., 1500 ft. as approved; line 3-5 identical with line 3-5 Sur. No. 659 Alta Lode described above. Line 5-6 was found to be S. 9° 34'47" E., 1488.37 ft. instead of N.72° 24' W. 1500 ft. as approved. From the midpoint of line 6-2 U.S.M.M. No. 1 bears N. 2°11'14" E., 1448.40 ft. instead of N. 13°48' W., 12962 ft. From the midpoint of line 6-2 the cor. of secs. 19, 24, 25 and 30 bears N. 20°03'47" E., 1667.48 ft. dist.

Sur. No. 2526 Grey Eagle Lode: Cors. Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4 are  $4" \times 4"$  posts, firmly set and properly marked and witnessed. Line 1-2 was found to be N. 77°55'21" E., 600.13 ft., instead of N. 77°55' E., 600 ft. as approved; line 2-3 was found to be N. 12°03'09" W. 1502.40 ft., instead of N. 12°05' W., 1500 ft. as approved; line 3-4 was found to be S. 77°56'08" W., 600.40 ft. instead of S. 77°55' W., 600 ft. as approved; line 4-1 was found to be .S. 12,03,46".E., 1502.54.ft., instead of S. 12°05' E., 1500 ft. as approved. From Cor. No. 1 U.S.M.M. No. 1 bears S. 3°40'30" W., 1474.60 ft., instead of S. 3°43' W., 1465.9 ft., as approved. The cor. of sec. 19, 24,.25 and 30 bears S. 17°20!12" E., 1416.99 ft. dist.

Sur. No. 2527 Black Prince Lode: No, 1 and 4 are 4" x 4" posts firmly set and properly marked and witnessed; Cor. No. 2 has been destroyed; Cor. No. 3 could not be found. Line 4-1 was found to be S. 60°43' E., instead of S. 60°45' E., as approved; line 1-2 is shown at right angles to line 4-1 and 600 ft. long as approved; this makes line 1-2 N. 29°17' E., 600.00 ft., instead of N. 29°15' E., 600 ft. and line 2-3 N. 60°43' W., 1500 ft., instead of N. 60°45' W., 1500 ft. as approved. From Cor. No. 1 U.S.M.M. No. 1 bears S. 22°23'13" E., 2329.56 ft., instead of S. 22°51' E., 2361.8 ft., as approved. From Cor. No. 1 the cor. of secs. 19, .24, .25 and 30 bears S. 34°36'08" E., 2472.37 ft. dist.

Sur. No. 2532 Otsego Lode: Cors. Nos. 3 and 4 are old posts badly decomposed, set in mounds of stones. Cor. No. 1 is identical with Cor. No. 2 of Sur. No. 657 Senator Lode, previously described. Cor. No. 2 is identical with Cor. No. 6 of Sur. No. 657 Senator Lode, previously described. Line 1-2 was found to be S. 88°29'47" W., 600.62 ft., instead of S. 88°29' W., 600 ft. as approved; line 2-3 was found to be S. 34°54' E., 1491.33 ft., instead of S. 34°54' E., 1487.7 ft. as approved; line 3-4 was

raga

found to be N. 88°25'.24" E., 599.74 ft. instead of N. 88°29' E., 600 ft. as approved; line 4-1 was found to be N. 34°53'50" W., 1490.21 ft., instead of N. 34°54' W., 1487.7 ft. as approved. From Cor. No. 1 U.S.M.M. No. 1 bears N. 9°39'24" W., 1460.15 ft., instead of N. 9°43' W., 1460.5 ft. as approved. From Cor. No. 1 the cor. of secs. 19, 24 25 and 30 bears N. 9°53'40" E., 1581.94 ft. dist.

Sur. No. 2531 Brooks Lode: Cor. No. 1 is identical with Cor. No. 4 Sur. No. 2532 Otsego lode described above; Cor. No. 2 is identical with Cor. No. 3 Otsego lode described above. Cors. Nos. 3 and 4 could not be found. Line 1-2, identical with line 3-4 of Sur, No. 2532 Otsego lode was found to be S. 88°25'24" W., 599.74 ft. instead of S. 88°29' W., 600 ft., as approved; line 2-3 is shown as S. 53°55'36" E., to maintain the angular relationship as approved. Line 4-1 is shown as N. 53°55' 36" W. to maintain the angular relationship as approved. From Cor. No. 1 U.S.M.M. No. 1 bears N. 22°24'28" W., 2879.09. ft., instead of N. 22°25' W., 2877.4 ft., as approved. From Cor. No. 1 the cor. of secs. 19, 24, 25 and 30 bears N. 11°47.'47" W., 2840.64 ft. dist.

Sur. No. 2533 Beaver lode: Cor. No. 1 is, a post, firmly set and properly marked; Cor. No. 4 is a post firmly set from which a bearing rock was found N. 1° E., 12.8 ft., instead of S. 2°50' W., 12.45 ft., as approved; . Cor. No. 3 and the Witness Cor. for Cor. No. 2 could not be found. Line 4-1 was found to be S. 43°25'16" W., 600.77 ft. instead of S. 43°20' W., 600 ft. as approved; lines 1-2 and 3-4 are shown at right angles to line 4-1, and each 1500 ft. long, as approved; this makes line 2-3 N. 43°25'16" E., instead of N. 43°20' E. as approved, and lines 1-2 and 3-4 each S. 46°34'44".E., instead of S. 46°40' E., as approved. From Cor. No. 1 U.S.M.M. No. 1 bears S. 73°34'54" E., 117.99 ft., instead of S. 73°14' E., 117.87 ft., as approved. From Cor. No. 1 the cor. of secs. 19, 24, 25 and 30 bears S. 82°15' 42" E., 635.73 ft. dist.

24

Sur. No. 2534 Atlanta Lode: Cor. No. 1 is a post properly marked and witnessed; Cor. No. 2 is a post set in a mound of stones and properly marked, but the bearing rock was found to bear N. 40° E., 2.4 ft. dist., instead of S. 21°22' W., 4.65 ft., as approved. I reset Cor. No. 2 as a lead cap pipe in a concrete base in the remnants of an old rock cairn at the record bearing and distance above, from the bearing rock, mkd. Cor. No. 2 -ATLANTA - MS 2534; Cor. No. 3 is a post properly marked but set approx. S. 19°41' W., 122.3 ft. from the remnants of an old cairn found from ties to the 2 bearing rocks which were found as described in the field notes. I reset the post for Cor. No. 3 firmly in the ground and in a mound of stones at record bearing and distance from the 2 bearing rocks; Cor. No. 4 was a post properly marked, but displaced approx. S. 17° W., 146.9 ft. from remnants of an old cairn located by running the record bearing and distance from the reestablished Cor. No. 3; I reset the post for Cor. No. 4 in the center of this old cairn and constructed a mound of stones around it. Line 1-2 as measured to the reestablished Cor. No. 2 was found to be N. 79.07'29" E., 600.04 ft., instead of N. 79°07. E., 600 ft., as approved; line 2-3 as measured between the reestablished corners was found to be N. 10°51'14" W., 1507.99 ft. instead of N. 10°53' W., 1500 ft., as approved; line 3-4 as measured between the reestablished corners was found to be S. 79° 08'13" W., 600.56 ft., instead of S. 79° 07. W., 600 ft., as approved; line 4-1 as measured from the reestablished Cor. No. 4 was found to be S. 10°52'26" E., 1508.12 ft., instead of S. 10°53' E., 1500 ft. as approved. From Cor. No. 1 U.S.M.M. No. 1 bears N. 3°46'08" E., 427.64 ft. instead of N. 3°45' E., 427.2 ft. as approved. From Cor. No. 1 the cor of secs. 19, 24, 25 and 30 bears N. 44°57'29" E., 771.13 ft. dist. The intersection of line 2-3 Sur. No. 657 Senator lode along line 1-2 was found to be at 100.87 ft. instead of 101.12 ft. as approved and Cor. No. 3 of Sur. No.

FEET

657 Senator lode was found to bear N. 9°34'17" W., 438.70 instead of N. 9°37' W., 438.70 ft. as approved; the intersection of line 2-3 Sur. No. 659 Alta lode along line 3-4 was found to be 362.57 ft. instead of 362.51 ft. as approved, and Cor. No. 3 of Sur. No. 659 Alta lode was found to bear S. 4°05'35" E., 1077.01 ft. instead of S. 4°05' E., 1068.9 ft. as approved; the intersection of line 3-5 Sur. No. 657 Senator lode identical with line 3-5 Sur. No. 659 Alta lode along line 4-1 was found to be 1050.61 ft. instead of 1043.12 ft. as approved and cors. Nos 3 were found to bear N. 88°48'28" E., 112.44 ft. instead of N. 88°29' E., 112.43 ft. as approved. The total area of Sur. No. 2534 Atlanta lode was found to be 20.783 acres instead of 20.661 acres as approved; the area in conflict with Sur. No. 657 Senator lode was found to be 1.090 acres instead of 1.091 acres as approved; the area in conflict with

Sur. No. 659 Alta lode was found to be 4.258 acres instead of 4.222 acres as

approved.

Sur. No. 2535 Bellmont lode: Cors. No. 1, 2 and 3 are pine posts, firmly set and properly marked and witnessed; Cor. No. 4 had been removed but a mound of stones was found at record bearing and dist. from a bearing rock. I reset Cor. No. 4 temporarily as a spike in the ground with a stake alongside. Line 1-2 was found to be N. 12°48'00" W. 1489.74 ft., instead of N. 12°54' W., 1500 ft., as approved; line 2-3 was found to be S. 88°26'37" W., 600.12 ft., instead of S. 88°29' W., 600 ft., as approved; line 3-4 was found to be S. 12°48'48" E., 1489.52 ft., instead of S. 12°54' E., 1500 ft. as approved; line 4-1 was found to be partially on line 3-5 of Sur. No. 641 Peabody lode and was N. 88°27'42" E., 599.78 ft., instead of N. 88°29' E., 600 ft., as approved. From Cor. No. 1 U.S.M.M. No. 1 bears S. 7°12'42" E., 3002.37 ft., instead of S. 7°15' E., 2990.7 ft., as approved. From Cor. No. 1 the cor. to secs. 19, 24, 25 and 30 bears S. 17°21' 16" E., 2996.06 ft. dist.

Sur. No. 2536 Damfino lode; Cors. Nos. 3 and 4 are 4" x 4" posts, firmly set and properly marked. Cors. Nos. 1 and 2 are identical with Cors. Nos. 4 and 3 of Sur. No. 2534 Atlanta lode, described above. Line 1-2 is identical with line 3-4 of Sur. No. 2534 Atlanta lode, described above; line 2-3 was found to be N. 10°43'13" w., 1465.56 ft. 'instead of 'N. 10°53' W., 1464 ft. as approved; line 3-4 was found to be S. 79°05'50" W., 603.00 ft., instead of S. 79°07' W., 600 ft., as approved; line 4-1 was found to be S. 10°48'56" E., 1465.14 ft., instead of S. 10°53' E., 1464 ft. as approved. From Cor. No. 1 U.S.M.M. No. 1 bears S. 16°30'55" E., 1099.69 ft., instead of S. 16°33' E., 1091.9 ft., as approved. From Cor. No. 1 the cor. of secs. 19, 24, 25 and 30 bears S. 41°33'45" E., 1250.11 ft. dist.

GPO 839-785

26

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

## CERTIFICATE OF SURVEYOR

Name of Mineral Surveyor	Date	
JOHN H. STITZER	May 28	3, 1968
I HEREBY CERTIFY That in pursuance of an order	er received from the Bureau	ı of
Land Management and Amended , a	t Phoenix, Arizor	na
	, I have carefully executed the	survey of the claim
of Magnum Mining Company known as the (lode, placer, or mill site) MAG-1, MAG-	8. MAG-9. MAG 14 and F	EB-1
situated in Secs. 19 and 30 and Secs. 24		
Township 13 N , Ranges 14 & ,15 W, Gila		Meridian, in the
State of Arizona .		
This survey, designated as number 4668 and has been made in strict conformity with said order, t Lands of the United States, and in the specific manner de	the Manual of Instructions for	the Survey of Public
I FURTHER CERTIFY That the labor expended a the (lode or placer) lode	and improvements made upon a	nd for the benefit of location(s)
embraced in the said mining claim by claimant(s) or it		1
grantors are fully stated in my report. The character, ext full detail. No portion of, or interest in, said labor and in		
cluded in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim		s claim has been in-
	11 0/ 6	+
Thomas Arizona	John 19 SMB	W
Tucson, Arizona (Location)	(Signature of Minera) Surve	yor)
	<del></del>	
V		
CERTIFICATE OF	APPROVAL Bureau o	of Land Managemen
	Office	
		State Office
	Location	Arizona
	Date	
	October	11, 1968
T1 6	1660 . Cooks	
The foregoing field notes of mineral survey number and Sections 24 and 25	r 4668 , in Section , $\mathbb{X}$ surveyed	lons 19 and 30
Township 13 N., Ranges 14 W., Gila and Sa	·	Meridian, in the
State of Actividia executed by 10	ohn H. Stitzer	
Mineral Surveyor, under order dated January 22 and Amended March 27 necessary corrections made prior to their certification by t	, 19 00 , having been critical	ly examined and the
described are hereby approved.	the surveyor, the field notes an	d the survey therein
1		
1 01000		
In altopia		
Jueftleich st	tate Director	
Jueftleich st	tate Director (Title)	
Jueftleich st		
Jueftleich st	(Title)	
Steed J. Welfurprized Signature)	(Title)	
Steed J. Welfurprized Signature)	(Title)	ibed mineral survey
Steed J. Welcherized Signature)  CERTIFICATE OF T  I CERTIFY That the foregoing treascript of field	(Title)  TRANSCRIPT  eld races of the above descri	ibed mineral survey
Steed J. Welcherized Signature)  CERTIFICATE OF T  I CERTIFY That the foregoing treascript of field	(Title)  TRANSCRIPT  eld races of the above descri	ibed mineral survey
Steed J. Welcherized Signature)  CERTIFICATE OF T  I CERTIFY That the foregoing treascript of field	(Title)  TRANSCRIPT  eld races of the above descri	ibed mineral survey
Steed J. Welcherized Signature)  CERTIFICATE OF T  I CERTIFY That the foregoing transcript of field	(Title)  TRANSCRIPT  eld races of the above descri	ibed mineral survey
Steed J. Welcherized Signature)  CERTIFICATE OF T  I CERTIFY That the foregoing transcript of figures.	(Title)  TRANSCRIPT  eld races of the above descri	ibed mineral survey

Mary L , law			.11 30 105
		STREET, IN	
	, membala		Smrpylra in I

ng . 19 and 30 ma eff. on A long to 13 to 13 to 18 and 18

BUONEL CHI DIL

smortant That to unoun nite that another Siconie, Antrone

ecolor 11, 1988

ווע מי ביביבער בים בעו בים

as is a line.

toto ti isa